
 

Boys Little Dribblers 
Schedule  
1st Grade 2024 

 
Contact Information 

Team Coach Coach Email Coach Phone 
Team 1 Nathan Timmerman nntimmerman@gmail.com (573) 230-5394 
Team 2 Blake McPheeters bam10slam@gmail.com (573) 680-4405 
Team 3 Adam Lueckenhoff lueck4rn@yahoo.com (573) 291-3945 
Team 4 Jade Sanders Shortmamax3@gmail.com (573) 415-6019 
Team 5 Erica Nanney erica.nanney@gmail.com (573) 821-0089 
Team 6 Jake Patrick jahp11.jp@gmail.com (636) 346-8102 
Team 7 Jason Koch Jason.Koch.321@gmail.com (573) 584-1335 
Team 8 Kira Rutter kiracrutter@gmail.com (573) 469-2392 
Team 9 Jessica Jordan Jl.jordan1@hotmail.com (573) 680-0431 
Team 10 Drew Wilde drew_wilde01@outlook.com (573) 305-6711 
Team 11 Marty Johnson lck2k6@gmail.com (573) 230-4096 
Team 12 Ron Pleus rpleus123@gmail.com (573) 690-2009 

 
 
 

Game Schedule & Times 

Time Court 1/6 1/13 1/20 1/27 2/3 2/10 

8:30 AM 
1 6-9 11-3 5-8 10-11 12-8 4-2 

2 3-12 10-4 2-11 9-12 4-5 5-12 

10:00 AM 
1 4-11 8-6 12-1 8-2 11-9 7-10 
2 5-10 9-5 6-7 1-5 2-7 6-11 

11:30 AM 
1 2-1 1-7 3-10 6-4 10-1 8-9 
2 7-8 12-2 4-9 7-3 3-6 1-3 

  
 

1. Teams listed FIRST will be the home team and wear white. 

2. All games are played at the Knowles YMCA, With the Exception of the First Game at Firley  
3. Practices are 30 minutes starting at 8:00 AM or 9:30 AM with the games starting at 8:30 AM or 10:00 AM 

respectively.  
4. Cancellations will be announced by 6:30 am on (573) 681-YMCA, https://www.facebook.com/jcymca, 

or www.jcymca.org.  
 
 
Please remember to conduct yourself in a professional manner while coaching and observing all YMCA sporting 
events.  
 
Cole Berhorst, Sports Director, cberhorst@jcymca.org 

 


